<b>1</b> 00000	c	C 6/CTI1800 9	278, Ae	60 / 1 LK	K: AC:	
Surveyor	Adrian	DOI: ASSIGNMI	NT D	ste / Jime :	NUT (8	
Pre-assign / CCU / Insured Vehicle No Name of Insured Insured Tel No. Excess Sec II :SS Is driver the owner	STARNAHT HP:	TEMMOPORTATION  A: 144 L8  THE OF ACCIDENT:	Claim No. : Policy No. : Make / Model : Place of Accident	MITSUB RUBBN'S	reviver	Tuena Ougtr
If NO, Driver Nam Driver Tel N		KING (VILED/NO)	Of GIA REPORT: Insured Liability:	TES/NO: TP GIA	REPORT: YES/No	
INSRS: WSP. Tel: Lubility: RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	
Date/Time  23/5/18  Phhlv  35.5.18 = 18.44	LINED DIE NO RESPONSE.	FAMOUR TO ON.	N4 N4 N4 N4 C1	page on-Reporting by (1st): on-Reporting by (2nd): on-Reporting by (Final) on-Reporting by (Final) ontification by (if non-pic all Of:  Action occurrentation Check become a second by the control of the	ckup): HBE 7.6-18	
05.11-18	FILE PROBLEM TO TYPEST TO PS	ESPACE PERCET.	MA AA AA BA BA CA TA AA AA AA AA AA AA AA AA AA AA AA AA	otification lir (if non-pi fler call lir to OL athorisation To Act elease Voucher: nul Repair Bill: or Rental Invoice: twing Invoice: rA / GIA : edical Hill: R: landate/Reject Instru- OD	ckip)	pist
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:	į»	ost-Repair Photos:		
FINALIZATION Repair Cast NET-V		Confirm with	5		uil Cill	
FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: NEE v Liss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search Medical Disbursement:	9: 100 (Agreed / Assert SS2,000.00 SS " ( da SS 1.130 (S 80 x 14 d	ays)	N TREA LASA 28	NO or B 28, Avs. Lie Office TO TP Claim status: Normal Report Format:	AT	tle
Legal Cost Total:	SS - SS 3,127-45 Glob	ad Sum S\$:	3	Survey fee:	*3H)	
FINAL PAYMENT  Payer 1:  Payer 2: (Strike if N.A.)				mail Call		

Truck / Trailer or  Make: Honda Cource co 1997.  AC: Insured Istat IN I NA Sp. Reading 73.83 Tirsdo: Insured Istat IN IN IN Sp. Reading 73.83 Tirsdo: Insured Istat IN IN IN Sp. Reading 73.83 Tirsdo: Insured Istat IN IN IN Sp. Reading 73.83 Tirsdo: Insured Istat IN IN IN Sp. Reading 73.83 Tirsdo: Insured Istat IN IN IN Sp. Reading 73.83 Tirsdo: Insured Istat IN IN IN Sp. Reading 73.83 Tirsdo: Insured Istat IN IN IN Sp. Reading 73.83 Tirsdo: Insured Istat IN IN IN Sp. Reading 73.83 Tirsdo: Insured Istat IN IN IN Sp. Reading 73.83 Tirsdo: Insured Istat IN IN IN Sp. Reading 73.83 Tirsdo: Insured Istat IN IN IN Sp. Reading 73.83 Tirsdo: Insured Istat IN IN IN Sp. Reading 73.83 Tirsdo: Insured Istat IN IN IN Sp. Reading 73.83 Tirsdo: Insured Istat IN IN IN Sp. Reading 73.83 Tirsdo: Insured Istat IN IN	d	ASSIGNMENT	18/07/08
Estimated Cost  OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV  To Inspect Vehicle No:  At Workshop m/s  of  Sp. Reading  Truck / Trailer or  Make:  Hondia Cluric  Colour  Make:  Hondia Cluric  Colour  Make:  Arc:  Insured / Std / Ni / NA  Sp. Reading  Tradic:  Insured / Std / Ni / NA  Stdering land ad Lux  Tradic:  Insured / Std / Ni / NA  Sp. Reading  Tradic:  Insured / Std / Ni / NA  Stdering land ad Lux  Tradic:  Insured / Std / Ni / NA  Tradic:  Insured / Std / Ni / NA  Stdering land ad Lux  Tradic:  Insured / Std / Ni / NA  Stdering land ad Lux  Tradic:  Insured / Std / Ni / NA  Tradic:  Insured / Std / Ni / NA  Stdering land ad Lux  Tradic:  Insured / Std / Ni / Na  Tradi	From: Date:	Veh No: SLU207L	Yr Regn: 2508 July
To Inspect Vehicle No:  at Workshop mils  of  at Workshop mils  of  at Workshop mils  of  at Workshop mils  of  Sp.Reading  TiRadic: Insured 1 Std / Ni / NA  Sp.Reading  TiRadic: Insured 1 Std / Ni / NA  Eng/No:  Claims No.  Sum Insured:  Eng/No:  Claims No.  Sum Insured:  Eng/No:  Claims Record)  Make of Veh:  Sum Insured:  (Policy Condition)  Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Ball of Marked Value:  IDAC Accident Rport:  Consistent? Yes or No  GIA / PR Seen:  Consistent? Yes or No  GIA / PR Seen:  Consistent? Yes or No  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Vehicle: IN / OUT  Date:  Person Contacted:  Date / Time   Action   Instruction  The UIC / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.  Date / Time   Action   Instruction  The UIC / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.  Date / Time   Action   Instruction  The UIC / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.  Date / Time   Action   Instruction  The UIC / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.  Add Fee:  Site Insp (\$	Estimated Cost:	Type M.Car M.Cycle / Bus / Van / I	Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
To Inspect Vehicle No: at Workshop mis of at Workshop mis of Sp. Reading Colour AlC: Insured Istal NI I NA Sp. Reading Tradic: Insured Istal NI I NA Sp. Reading Tradic: Insured Istal NI I NA Eng/No: CNo: The Foliage AlC: Insured Istal NI I NA Eng/No: CNo: The Foliage AlC: Insured Istal NI I NA Eng/No: CNo: The Foliage AlC: Insured Istal NI I NA Eng/No: CNo: The Foliage AlC: Insured Istal NI I NA Eng/No: CNo: The Foliage AlC: Insured Istal NI I NA Eng/No: CNo: The Foliage AlC: Insured Istal NI I NA Eng/No: CNo: The Foliage AlC: Insured Istal NI I NA Eng/No: CNo: The Foliage AlC: Insured Istal NI I NA Eng/No: CNo: The Foliage AlC: Insured Istal NI I NA Eng/No: CNo: The Foliage AlC: Insured Istal NI I NA Eng/No: CNo: The Foliage AlC: Insured Istal NI I NA Eng/No: CNo: The Foliage AlC: Insured Istal NI I NA Eng/No: CNo: The Foliage Alc: Insured Istal NI I NA Eng/No: CNo: The Foliage Alc: Insured Istal NI I NA Eng/No: CNo: The Foliage Alc: Insured Istal NI I NA Eng/No: CNo: The Foliage Alc: Insured Istal NI I NA Eng/No: CNo: The Foliage Alc: Insured Istal NI I NA Eng/No: CNo: The Foliage Alc: Insured Istal NI I NA Eng/No: CNo: The Foliage Alc: Insured Istal NI I NA Eng/No: CNo: The Foliage Alc: Insured Istal NI I NA Eng/No: CNo: The Foliage Alc: Insured Istal NI I NA Eng/No: CNo: The Foliage Alc: Insured Istal NI I NA Eng/No: Insured Istal	OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or	
at Workshop mils of		Make: Honda Civic	o.c (799)
Insured:    Sp. Reading   73 88	South Street Str		
Insured: Policy No. Claims No. Sum insured: Excess:  (Client's Record) Make of Veh:  (Policy Condition) Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Ball or Market Value: IDAC Accident Rport:  Gays Res: Yes or No CLIENT Som:  Person Contacted:  Person Con			T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Claims No.  Claims No.  Sum Insured:  Excess:  Client's Record)  Make of Veh:  (Policy Condition)  Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Ball or Market Value:  IDAC Accident Rport:  Consistent?: Yes or No  GlA / PR Seen:  Consistent?: Yes or No  Lum Som:  4, 3 Val: Yes or No  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date:  Person Contacted:  Date / Time:  Action / Instruction  Total   Sossible   Sum of Trip:  The UiC / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.  Date / Time:  Action / Instruction  Total   Sossible   Survey Fee:  Transportation:  Add Fee:  Site Insp (5)  Survey Fee:  Transportation:  Add Fee:  Site Insp (5)  Politic   Survey Fee:  Transportation:  Add Fee:  Site Insp (5)  Politic   Survey Fee:  Transportation:  Add Fee:  Site Insp (5)  Politic   Survey Fee:  Transportation:  Add Fee:  Site Insp (5)  Politic   Survey Fee:  Transportation:  Total   Sossible   Survey Fee:  Transportation:  Add Fee:  Site Insp (5)  Politic   Survey Fee:  Transportation:  Total   Sossible   Sos	Insured		
Claims No.  Sum Insured: Excess:   Services:   Steering: Inporder   Jammed   Leaked   Burnt or    Steering: Inporder   Jammed   Leaked   Burnt or    Steering: Inporder   Jammed   Leaked   Burnt or    Modi: Nill   SiRim   STD AiRim or    Tyre Size: F:   Dos St 16    Ball or Market Value:    IDAC Accident Rport:   Consistent?   Yes or No    GIA   PR Seen:   Consistent?   Yes or No    GIA   PR Seen:   Consistent?   Yes or No    Est. Repairs:   days   Res.   Yes or No    Lum Som:   % 3 Val:   Yes or No    CA   REV   REP.   24 HRS    Date   Time   Action   Instruction    The UiC   Chassis frame   Body Structure affected due to collision.  Date   Time   Action   Instruction    The UiC   Chassis frame   Body Structure affected due to collision.  Date   Time   Action   Instruction    The UiC   Chassis frame   Survey Fee:    Transportation:    Add Fee:   Site Insp   S   Polum    Report Format   Report   Site Insp   S   Polum    Tech. Invs   S   Cones	Policy No.	- HC 20-125	3085217170
Steering: Inported:   Excess:		Gen. Cond. Good / Fair / Poor / Bur	nt
(Client's Record)  Make of Veh:  (Policy Condition)  Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Bal. or Market Value:  IDAC Accident Rport:  Clin / PR Seen:  Consistent?: Yes or No  GIA / PR Seen:  Consistent?: Yes or No  CIA / REP / 1 24 HRS  Date:  Person Contacted:  Vehicle: IN / OUT  Date / Time		Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaker	d / Burnt or
Make of Veh:    Modi		Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leake	d/Burnt or
Policy Condition   Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.	#12 CONTROL CONTROL IN	Modi: NII / S/Rim / STD A/Rim	10
Policy Condition   Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.	out to Maria F Trick-NY		
Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Bai. or Market Value:  IDAC Accident Rport:  Consistent?: Yes or No  GIA / PR Seen:  Consistent?: Yes or No  Est. Repairs:  days Res.: Yes or No  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date / Time	(Policy Condition)		
Ball or Market Value:  IDAC Accident Rport:  Consistent? : Yes or No  GIA / PR. Seen:  Consistent? : Yes or No  Est. Repairs:  days Res.: Yes or No  Lum Sum:  % 3 Val.: Yes or No  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date:  Person Contacted:  Person Contacted:  Vehicle: IN / OUT  The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.  Date / Time   Action / Instruction  TP / (Instruction)  The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.  Date / Time   File Return to?  Date/Time File Return to?  Add Fee:  Site Insp (\$ ) Photos  Report Format:  Tech. Invs (\$ ) Photos  Tech. Invs (\$ ) Others	The state of the s	O/S BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZ	A / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent?: Yes or No GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No Lim Sam: % 3 Val.: Yes or No Lim Sam: % 3 Val.: Yes or No CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT  Date: Person Contacted: The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.  Date / Time   Action / Instruction  TO CA / Report   Preli. Report   Days Of Repair:    Date/Time File Return to?   Survey Fee: Transportston:	repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or	tinestal.
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent?: Yes or No GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No Lim Sam: % 3 Val.: Yes or No Lim Sam: % 3 Val.: Yes or No CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT  Date: Person Contacted: The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.  Date / Time   Action / Instruction  TO CA / Report   Preli. Report   Days Of Repair:    Date/Time File Return to?   Survey Fee: Transportston:	Bal. or Market Value:	Front	Rear
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No  Est. Repairs: days Res.: Yes or No  Lium Sam: % 3 Val.: Yes or No  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT  Date / Time	AND		nn:
Lum Sam:  % 3 Val.: Yes or No  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT  The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.  Date / Time		L/Bal. () mm	L/Bal. 06 mm
Lum Som: % 3 Val.: Yes or No  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT  Date: Person Contacted: The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.  Date / Time	Est Repairs: days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A.	D.O.I. 21/05/18
Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT  Date: Person Contacted: The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.  Date / Time	Stratelium's Strate Strate	Survey held at	7-
Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT  Date / Time   Action / Instruction   Action / Instruction   Total Loss      Total Loss   Total Loss   Total Loss		Des. of Damages : Frt. / Rear / (0)	N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date / Time   Action / Instruction   Total Loss      Inv   12		Surregues S	
Total loss    INV   12   S   S   S   S   S   S   S   S   S	Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Bo	dy Structure affected due to collision.
DeterTime. File Pass to?  DeterTime. File Pass to?  DeterTime. File Pass to?  DeterTime. File Return to?  DeterTime. File Return to?  Add Fee: Site Insp (\$ )S + RSSI			
Dete/Time, File Pass to?    Preli. Report   Days Of Repair:	It Chian: lote	4 1022	
Dete/Time, File Pass to?    Preli. Report   Days Of Repair:			
Dete/Time, File Pass to?    Preli. Report   Days Of Repair:	mV ! 12.5		
Dete/Time, File Pass to?    Preli. Report   Days Of Repair:			
Survey Fee:			
Survey Fee:			
Survey Fee:			
Date/Time. File Return to?  Add Fee: Site Insp (\$ )S+RSSI  Report Format : Tech. Invs (\$ ) Others	Date/Time, File Pass to? Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:	
Date/Time. File Return to?		California Social Parista Salar	Survey Fee:
2) Add Fee: : Site Insp (\$ )S+RSSI		STREET, STREET, STREET,	- Comment of the comm
Report Format : Tech. Invs (\$ ) ones	2) A	dd Fee: : Site Insp (\$	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
			) Photos
	Report Format :	: Tech. Invs (\$	) Others
CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$	:-Weekend (\$	)



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Interi	nationale Des Experts En Auton	noulle
CHI	NA TAIPING INSU	RANCE (S) PTE LTD	Ref : CC6/CTI18009	278/Aeb3
	NSON ROAD #16-C	00 RSINGAPORE 079909	Date: 22-05-2018 Code: CTI	
1.		Policy Particul	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	PA 2639A	Veh. Inspected	SLU 2017L
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	22/05/2018
2.	The second secon	Vehicle P	articulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	5.	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Cor	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Descr	iption of Damages	
5.		Ger	eral Information	
	Accident Date	21/05/2018	Inspection Date	21/05/2018
	Survey held at	NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR		and a promption
	A COLUMN TO SERVICE SE		01-43 AUTOBAY @ KAKI BUR	CIT
5a.			Remarks	

#### > Back to OneMotoring

### Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type: Limited Liability Partnership

Owner ID: 1847F

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.: SLU2017L
Vehicle to be Exported: Yes

Intended De-registration Date 16 May 2018

Vehicle Make: HONDA

Vehicle Model: CIVIC 1.8L A

Primary Colour: Black

Manufacturing Year: 2008

 Engine No.:
 R18A13038432

 Chassis No.:
 JHMFD163085217170

 Maximum Power Output:
 103.0 kW (138 bhp)

 Open Market Value:
 \$20,495.00

 Original Registration Date:
 18 Jul 2008

 First Registration Date:
 18 Jul 2008

Transfer Count: 1

Actual ARF Paid: \$20,495.00

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility: Yes

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: 17 Jul 2018 PARF Rebate Amount: \$10.247.00

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date: 17 Jul 2018

COE Category: B - Car (1601cc & above)

 COE Period(Years):
 10

 QP Paid:
 \$14,689.00

 COE Rebate Amount:
 \$248.00

 Total Rebate Amount:
 \$10,495.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 16 May 2018

OK

#### Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

From: Lucas Lee < lucas.lee@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 23 May 2018 9:07 AM

To: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PA2639A (OI : CTI - SNM18D02480C02) AND

SLU2017L (TP: LKK REF - CC6/CTI18009278/Aeb3) on 21.05.2018

Attachments: LeeSZ\_SNM18D02480C01-PA2639A-LKKDirectSettlementAccidentLtr\_CLCR95.260.pdf;

MUCB18064353-PA2639A.pdf

Dear Sirs,

Kindly refer to the above attachment, the accident date should be 15/05/2018.

Case Handler: Sharon Han

#### Lucas Lee

Claims Department (Motor)

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Direct (65) 6389 6181 Fax (65) 6222 7175

Email: <u>lucas lee@sg.cntaiping.com</u> Website: <u>www.sg.cntaiping.com</u>



#### Disclanner

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a communent by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 22 May, 2018 6:17 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI

Cc: Sharon Han; Lucas Lee; Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PA2639A (OI: CTI - TBA) AND SLU2017L (TP: LKK REF -

CC6/CTI18009278/Aeb3 ) on 21.05.2018

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case.

We had inspected TP vehicle SLU 2017L at M/s New Hock Teck Motor Pte Ltd.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

TP GIA report

Please be informed that estimated cost of repair and preliminary advice is not ready yet.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Asher and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 6051.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Shu Pei | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: <u>shupei@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security cloud service. For more information please visit <a href="http://www.symanteccloud.com">http://www.symanteccloud.com</a>



### 中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springwal Tower Singspore 078900 Tel: 6389-6111 Fax: 6222 1033 Website www.sg.cntapmg.com Co-Rey No. 2002063846

Our Reference: SNM18D02480/C01/9

Date: 23 MAY 2018

via Ordinary & Registered Mail

STARLIGHT TRANSPORTATION **BLK 311 CANBERRA ROAD** #13-149 SINGAPORE 750311

Dear Sir / Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA2639A AND SLU2017L ON 15 MAY 2018 ALONG QUEEN'S CRESCENT TURNING LEFT TO QUEENSWAY

We refer to the abovementioned accident.

Please be advised that the third party vehicle. SLU2017L, is filing a third party property claim against your vehicle.

We have appointed LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd, to administer the said claim on our behalf and they will contact you for more information about the accident.

Kindly render your assistance and co-operation accordingly.

Yours truly.

Claims Department

(This is a computer generated letter and no signature is required.)

CC : LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Attn

ASHER

Ref

CC6/CTI18009278/AEB3

Contact No : 68416051

via Email : ASHER@LKKAUTO.COM

CC : Agent - (AN0580A) - ODDS & EVEN

F01/LKKDS-2013

#### Assignment

To:	New Hock Teck Motor Pte Ltd	(Workshop)
-----	-----------------------------	------------

In consideration for your agreement to repair my motor vehicle registration no. 

SUBCITE

and to defer demanding for payment of the cost of repair, I/we the undersigned do hereby irrevocably assign absolutely to you all the proceeds of my/our claim(s) including damages, interest, costs and expenses (including legal costs / disbursements payable on a party and party basis which are to be paid to the parties so entitled including solicitors, vehicle appraisers and other experts / consultants).

I/We further confirm that payment to you only or to any person authorised by you to receive payment shall constitute a good and effectual discharge of the obligations by any party of the aforesaid proceeds of my/our claim(s).

I/We authorise you expressly to give notice of this assignment to the party concerned.

I/We confirm that by this assignment, I/we shall not be entitled in law to receive any payment. If a cheque is sent to me/us, I/we shall return same to the sender as I/we am/are precluded from accepting any payment.

Dated this _	*	day of <u>OS</u> 20 13
Signature	13	SGCARZ (MC
Name	12	sgrarz CLP
ID No.		TIELL 1847 F
Address	Ĭį.	
Witness Signature	3	
Witness Name		Chelyneyin
Witness ID	1	5882661811
Witness Address		1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-43 Singapore 417883

# NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR PTE LTD

Our Ref : NPLT1810-0183/ SLU2017L

Your Ref : PA2639A

Date

: 13th October 2018

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6

Blk C #01-43 Autobay@KB

Singapore 417883

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Dear Sirs,

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

## RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLU2017L & PA2639A AT QUEEN'S CRESCENT TOWARDS QUEENSWAY ON 15.05.2018, 17:30HR

We are instructed by SGCARZ LLP to claim damages and losses against you in connection with the above captioned road traffic accident which our client's vehicle SLU2017L was damaged by vehicle PA2639A driven by your insured at the material time.

We are instructed that the said accident was caused by your insured's negligent driving and/or management of the vehicle. As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle was damaged and our client has been put to loss and expenses, particulars of which are as follows:

1) Total Loss Costs	\$	2,000.00
2) Loss of Use for 14 days (Total Loss of Rental Car)	\$	2,100.00
3) LTA Search Fees	\$	7.45
3) LIA Search rees	S	4,107.45

A copy each of the following supporting document is enclosed:

- Final Repair Bill
- 2) LTA Receipt

Please let us have your cheque for the sum \$4,107.45 made payable to us, NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR PTE LTD in the next 14 days.

Yours faithfully

NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR PTE LTD



51 UBLANE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: 1065) 62563561 FAX: 1065) 67414105

Our Ref: CC6/CTI18009278/Aeb3

06 JUNE 2018

STARLIGHT TRANSPORTATION 311 CANBERRA ROAD #13-149 SINGAPORE 750311

Dear Sir/Madam,

## ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA 2639A AND SLU 2017L ON 15/05/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Asher

C.C.

Case Handler DID: 6841 6051 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: ashersng@lkkauto.com

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

# LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

New Hock Teck Motor Pte Ltd Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 Blk 1 #01-43 Singapore 417883

Dear Sir,	12/10/10 1220
Accident on	15/05/18. 1730
Involving Vehicles _	SLUDOITL PAZ639A
Along _	Queen's crescent twds Queensway
I/We, the registered or have involved in the ab	wner/driver of vehicle registration no:SLUQUIFL
I/We hereby authorize forthwith.	New Hock Teck Motor Pte Ltd to commence repairs of the said vehicle
and the factories	he whole proceeds of my/our comprehensive/third party claim to you and our to act on my/our behalf in respect of the
above matter. And if a pay the amount as dee client basis.	applicable, my/our solicitors shall accept this as my/our irrevocable authority to med compensated direct to you after deduction of their costs on a Solicitor and
I/We undertake to co-	operate fully with you and our solicitors to ensure that claim is successful.
I/We also authorize y relation with the above	ou to sign all discharge vouchers/indemnity forms and all necessary papers in e claim in my/our absence.
Your kind co-operation	n in this matter will be much appreciated.
Yours truly,	Mu.
Owner's Signature	
(Company's stamp if	applicable)
Name:	
NRIC No.:	
Date:	

### MOTOR CLAIMS DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Policy No :

Claim No : 5NM18D02480C02)

Claimant : SGCARZLLF

Amount : \$\$3,127.45

DOLLARS THREE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY SEVEN AND CENTS

FORTY FIVE ONLY.

I/We agree to accept the above mentioned amount to be paid to me/us in full & final settlement of all claims, costs & disbursements for injuries / damages sustained by me/us through an accident involving

Claimant Vehicle No. : SLU 2017L Insured Vehicle No. : PA 2639A

Date of Loss

: 15/05/2018

Place of Accident : QUEEN'S CRESCENT TWDS QUEENSWAY

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment made to me/us of the aforementioned sum by CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD., I/We agree absolutely to discharge CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. and/or

Insured Name

: STARLIGHT TRANSPORTATION

Driver Name

: CHAN HAN LEONG

from all claims, present or future in respect of all loss, injury or damage sustained by me/us arising out of the said accident.

I acknowledge that this payment is made without admission of liability on the part of CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

613	General Damages		S\$	
4.7			SS	2,000.00
(2)	NETT VALUE			The State of the S
(3)	Loss of Use/Rental/Barning		S\$	1,120.00
(4)	GIA/Police Reports/			
4.75.7	Investigation Results/Search Fees		88	7.45
(5)	Medical Reports/Expenses		SS	
2000			55	
(6)	Survey Fees/Towing Fee/Disbursement		04	
(7)	Cost including Disbursement		55	
	TOTAL	20 25 20	S\$	3,127.45

Claimant Name: SGCARZLLP

NRIC No : T16LL1847F

Signature

#### > Back to OneMotoring

Land Transport & Authority

Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

16 May 2018 / 15:46:39

Receipt Date/Time: 16 May 2018 / 15:46:39

#### Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-180516-001653

S/N	Item Description/				Amount
			Amount	GST	After GST
	Business Transaction Reference		GST (S\$)	(S\$)	(S\$)
= w	No.		1-300.600	1,41-1,140	A111477
	t of Insurance Enquiry - PA2639A				
	15 May 2018/17:30:00 ince Co: CHINA TAIPING INSURANC	E (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD			
	Insurance Enquiry - PA2639A Enquiry Fee		7.00	0.49	7.49
	20180516154545034643	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Rounding Difference			0.04
		Total Amount Payable			7.45
		Paid By			
		20180516154554854	Direct Debit: eNi (Internet Banking		7.45
		Total			7.45
		Cash Change			0.00
		Tendered Amount			7.45
		Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

#### THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

Print Receipt

OK

Save as PDF

#### Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From:

Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Monday, 24 December 2018 11:33 AM

To:

Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Admin A

Cc:

Catherine Thia; Alfred Toh; Chee So Chow; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PA2639A (OI: SNM18D02480C02/9) AND SLU2017L (TP: LKK REF - CC6/CTI18009278/Aeb3) on

21.05.2018

Follow Up Flag:

Follow up

Flag Status:

Completed

LKK REF - CC6/CTI18009278/Aeb3

CTI REF - SNM18D02480C02/9 (PA2639A)

Dear Asher

We refer to your email of 18 December 2018 pertaining to the above matter.

Please proceed to resolve the property damage claim at \$3,127.45.

We await your payment advice to enable Catherine to act accordingly.

**Best Regards** 

Alfred Toh

Senior Executive

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: +65 6389 6183

FAX: +65 6224 7478/6224 7175

Email: claimsdept@sq.cntaiping.com alfred.toh@sq.cntaiping.com

www.sg.cntaiping.com



#### Disclaimer:

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) [mailto:AsherSng@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, December 18, 2018 2:28 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Sharon Han <sharon.han@sg.cntaiping.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PA2639A (OI: SNM18D02480C02/9) AND

SLU2017L (TP: LKK REF - CC6/CTI18009278/Aeb3) on 21.05.2018

Your ref: SNM18D02480C02 Our ref: CC6/CTI18009278/Aeb3

Dear Sirs,

We refer to the above matter.

The accident occurred when our insured make a left turn too close to third party and hit his vehicle. We are of the opinion that liability is not in our insured's favour.

We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and he's aware that NCD (if any) would be affected.

We seek your approval to offer repairer " NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR PTE LTD" at \$3,127.45 (all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

	Amount Claimed	Amount Revised
Nett Value     Loss of Use (14days x \$150)     LTA Search Fee Total	\$ 2,000.00 \$ 2,100.00 \$ 7.45 \$ 4,107.45	\$ 2,000.00 \$ 1,120.00 (14days x \$80) \$ 7.45 \$ 3,127.45

Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

MARKET VALUE	: \$ 12,500
LTA REBATE	:\$ 10,495
NETT VALUE	: \$ 2,005

## For your approval please.

Thank You.

Best Regards,

Asher Sng | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone: 6841-6051 | email: ashersna@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 22 May 2018 6:17 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI < claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Sharon Han <sharon.han@sg.cntaiping.com>; Lucas Lee <lucas.lee@sg.cntaiping.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

<a href="mailto:</a><a href="mailto:AsherSng@lkkauto.com">AsherSng@lkkauto.com</a>; Admin A <a href="mailto:admin-a@lkkauto.com">admin-a@lkkauto.com</a>;

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving PA2639A (OI: CTI - TBA) AND SLU2017L (TP: LKK REF -

CC6/CTI18009278/Aeb3 ) on 21.05.2018

## WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case.

We had inspected TP vehicle SLU 2017L at M/s New Hock Teck Motor Pte Ltd.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

TP GIA report

Please be informed that estimated cost of repair and preliminary advice is not ready yet.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Asher and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 6051.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Shu Pei | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. For more information please visit <a href="http://www.symanteccloud.com">http://www.symanteccloud.com</a>

## 51 UBI AVE 1, #01/02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 6256 3561 FAX: (065) 6256 4315

Your Ref : SNM18D02480C02)

Date: 29th January 2019

Our Ref

: CC6/CTI18009278/Aeb3q2

## M/s CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD

3 ANSON ROAD #16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWER Singapore 079909 (The Motor Claims Department)

Dear Sirs/Madam,

## AUTOMOBILE INSPECTION REPORT OF ACCIDENT VEHICLE SLU 2017L INSURED VEHICLE PA 2639A ACCIDENT ON 15/05/2018.

Instruction was received to inspect the vehicle Reg. No. SLU 2017L. The inspection was conducted on 21/05/2018 at the premises of M/s New Hock Teck Motor Pte Ltd, 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-43 Autobay @ Kaki Bukit, Singapore 417883 .

The following vehicle information was recorded:

Registration Number

: SLU 2017L

Make/Model

: HONDA CIVIC 1.8L A

Year of Registration

: 2008

Body Colour

: BLACK

Chassis Number

: JHMFD16308S217170

Engine Capacity

: 1799 cc

Speedometer Reading

: 173983

The vehicle sustained damages at the o/s body and undercarriage. (Details see photographs enclosed)



51 UBI AVE 1, #01/02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 6256 3561 FAX: (065) 6256 4315

In view of this, we are of the opinion that it would be uneconomical to proceed with the repairs due to extensive repair cost and recommend it to be written off as "Total Loss".

Market Value S\$ 12,500.00

Less: LTA Reimbursement Value (RV) (S\$ 10,500.00)

Nett Liability S\$ 2,000.00

Vehicle Inspected By:

ADRIAN LING WAI PING B.Eng, AMSOE, AMIRTE, AMSAE-A, M.MATAI Licensed Appraiser

#### K.K.LAU

MSc(Eng M), B Eng(Hons), Peng(UK),
MASME(USA), B Bus(Aust), MBA(UK),
IEng(UK), MIIE(mech), MinstAEA, MFIEA,
MIRTE, MIMI, MSAE, MCIArd, AM, NIJAAR(USA),
AM CATARI(CAN), M. MATA(USA), M. MdATA(USA),
Licensed Appraiser

<u>DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:</u> This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report. No liability or responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or relying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.